UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

Inre
FLEMING COMPANIES, INC., et al.,

Debtors.

Chapter 11

Case Number 03-10945 (MFW)

Jointly Administered

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that, on August 26, 2003, I caused to be served a copy/copies of the Acting United
States Trustee’s Objection to the Application of Morgan Stanley & Co. for Allowance and Payment

of an Administrative Expense Claim via electronic mail to the following persons:

Richard L. Wynne, Esquire
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
777 South Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, CA 90017-5800
Fax (213) 680-8500

E-mail rwynne@kirkland.com

Geoffrey Richards, Esquire
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Aon Center

200 East Randolph Drive
Chicago, IL 60601-6636
E-mail grichards@kirkland.com

Laura Davis Jones, Esquire
PACHULSKI, STANG, ZIEHL,

YOUNG, JONES & WEINTRAUB, P.C.

919 North Market Street, Suite 1600
P.O. Box 8705

Wilmington, DE 19899-8705

Fax (302) 652-4400

E-mail ljones@pszyjw.com

Paul Aronzon, Esquire

MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY &
McCLOY LLP

601 South Figueroa Street

Los Angeles, CA 90017

Fax (213) 629-5063

E-mail paronzon@milbank.com

Dennis Dunne, Esquire

MILBANK TWEED HADLEY &
McCLOY LLP

1 Chase Manhattan Plaza

New York, NY 10005

Fax (212) 530-5219

E-mail ddunne@milbank.com

I. William Cohen, Esquire
PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

100 Renaissance Center, 36" Floor
Detroit, MI 48243-1197

Fax (313) 259-7926

E-mail coheniw@pepperlaw.com




David Fournier, Esquire

PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

1201 Market Street, Suite 1600
P.O. Box 1709

Wilmington, DE 19899-1709
Fax (302) 656-8865

E-mail fournierd@pepperlaw.com

Andrew P. DeNatale, Esquire
WHITE & CASE LLP

1155 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10036-2787

Fax (212) 354-8113

E-mail adenatale@whitecase.com

Scott D. Cousins, Esquire
GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP
The Brandywine Building

1000 West Street, Suite 1540
Wilmington, DE 19801

Fax (302) 661-7360

E-mail cousinss@gtlaw.com

Pauline K. Morgan, Esquire

YOUNG CONAWAY
STARGATT & TAYLOR, LLP

The Brandywine Building

1000 West Street, 17" Floor

P.O. Box 391

Wilmington, DE 19899-0391

E-mail pmorgan@ycst.com

Jeffrey D. Saferstein, Esquire
PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND,
WHARTON & GARRISON LLP
1285 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10019-6064
E-mail jsaferstein@paulweiss.com

/s/ Joseph J. McMahon. Jr.

Joseph J. McMabhon, Jr.



